
4

7

3

l

i

ì

 l

»

(R-2023-223)

RESOLUTION NUMBER It-

 

3

1

4

4

6

2

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

 

NOV Ž -8 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, OR DESIGNEE,

TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE

AGREEMENT WITH PEOPLE ASSISTING THE HOMELESS

SAN DIEGO (PATH SAN DIEGO) FOR COORDINATED

STREET OUTREACH PROGRAM SERVICES AND RELATED

ACTIONS.

WHEREAS, in July 2022, the City of San Diego entered into an Agreement for

Coordinated Street Outreach Program Services (Contract) with People Assisting the Homeless

San Diego (PATH San Diego), the successful proposer to a Request for Proposals for coordinate

street outreach services issued by the City in April 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City's Coordinated Street Outreach Program (Program) incorporates

nationally recognized best practices and a neighborhood-based, person-centered approach to

meet the needs of the City's unsheltered population; and

WHEREAS, the Program actively engages individuals and households experiencing

homelessness by focusing outreach resources; and

WHEREAS, PATH San Diego operates two types of response teams: (1) mobile response

teams that work to locate and engage people identified as the most vulnerable and who are

prioritized for resources, and (2) rapid response teams that focus on areas of high concentration

and respond to community referrals providing immediate intervention and problem-solving

activities; and

WHEREAS, the City now desires to increase PATH San Diego's budget by $475,000

and amend the Contract's scope ofwork to provide flexible funds for client support that PATH

San Diego will disburse based on referrals from community-based agencies requesting support

funds on behalf of individuals experiencing homelessness; and

-PAGE 1 OF 3 -



(R-2023-223)

WHEREAS, the client suppor

t funds consist of $350,000

 from Homeless H

ousing,

Assistance, and Prevention (HHAP) Round 2 funds and $125,000 from HHAP Round 1 funds;

and

WHEREAS, on October 20,2022, the Land Use and Housing Committee recommended

the First Amendment to the Contract with PATH San Diego be forwarded to the Council of the

City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this resolution based on the

information provided by City staff, with the under

standing that this in

formation is complete, true,

and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor, or his

designee, is authorized to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with People Assisting

the Homeless San Diego (PATH San Diego) to increase

 the budg

et by an additional

 $475,000

and amend the Scope of Work.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend

an amount not to exceed $350,000 in HHAP Round 2 funds and $125,000 in HHAP Round 1

funds to be allocated to PATH San Diego for the Coordinated Street Outreach Program.

APPROVED: MARA W. E

LLIOTT, City Attorney

By // Heather M Ferbert

Heather M. Ferbert

Chief Deputy City Attorney

HMF:hm

October 17, 2022

Or.Dept: HSSD

CCNo. 3000015173

Doc. No. 3117594

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R--2023-223)

I certify that the fore

going Resolution was passed

 by the Council of the City of San Diego, at thi

s

meeting of

 

N

O

V

 

1

 5

 

2

02

2

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

By 

l

Š

 /U-êdl

Dly Cty Cler U

(d

a

te)

(date)

ÇRIA Mayor

Approved:

Vetoed:

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



The City of San Diego

COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE CC 

3000015173

ORIGINATG DEP.

1

7

1

6

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the

Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted,

Amount: 

Fund:

Purpose:

Date: 

By: Lina Chim

COPTROLLER'S DEPARTMEN

ACCOUNTING DATA

Doo.

 Business

 Internal Order or

Item Fund 

Funded Program

 Grant Number Functional Area

 

G/L Account

 Area 

Cost Center

 WBS Element 

Original Amount

TOTALAMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE 

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto at

tached resolution,

can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisons of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, In conformity wth the

requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sucient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys

to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credi

t

 of the appropriation from

which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to

the credt of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed: $475,000.00

Vendor:

 

People Asssting the Homeless (PATH)

Purpose:

 

Authorizing expenditure of funds for First Amendment agreement with PATH for Coordinated Street Outreach Program Sevices.

Date:

October 13,2022 By:

6 6,

COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

Doc. 

Business

Item Fund 

Funded Program

 

Internal Order

 

Functional Area G/LAccount Area

 

Cost Cnter WBS 

Original Amount

01 600001

 NON-PROGRAM

 

AJ1000586-21 OTHR-00000000-NS 512143 1716 1716000011

 

$350,000.00

02 600001 NON-PROGRAM 

AJ1000586-20

 

OTHR-00000000-NS 512143 1716 1716000011

 

$125,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 

$475,000.00

CC361 REV 7-09)

 

FUND OVERRIDE 

CC 

3000015173



NOV

l 5 2022

Passed bythe Council of The City of San Diego on 

,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembers

 

Y

ea

s

Joe

 La

Cav

a

Jennifer Campbell 

Stephen Whitburn

Monica Montgomery Steppe 

Ma

rni vo

n W

I[pe

rt

Chris Cate

Raul A Campillo

Vivian Moreno 

Sean Elo-Rivera .

Nays

Not Present

[J

l

El

El

Recused

NOV Ž  2022

Date of final passage

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the

date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

y lúlt á.Ü 1# H  , Deputy

U -

 U -v .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Calfornia

3

1

4

4

6

2

 Resolution Number R-


